

## TMW DISCLOSURE INFORMATION

TMW Advisory LLC ("Firm") is a private family office headquartered in Miami, Florida, with additional offices in Dubai and Singapore. The Firm provides bespoke wealth management, financial advisory, and strategic services to a select group of high-net-worth families and individuals. The Firm is not registered with the SEC or any other regulatory authority as an investment adviser, as its services are tailored exclusively to its private family office clientele.

The Firm's website is intended solely for the dissemination of general information regarding its services, as well as access to supplemental resources, publications, and links. The content provided on this website should not be construed by any viewer as the Firm's solicitation to engage in investment transactions or to render personalized investment advice for compensation. The Firm does not publicly solicit business, and any direct communication with prospective clients will be conducted in compliance with applicable laws and regulations by authorized representatives of the Firm.

The Firm employs a multidisciplinary team of attorneys, certified public accountants (CPAs), investment advisors, bookkeepers, business strategists, and compliance officers, ensuring a holistic approach to wealth management. However, no content on this website should be interpreted as legal, accounting, or tax advice. Clients should seek appropriate counsel for specific matters pertaining to law, tax, or compliance.

Certain portions of the Firm's website, such as articles, newsletters, and commentaries, may reflect views or recommendations from a specific prior date. These materials are provided for informational purposes only and may not represent the Firm's current views or recommendations due to market or regulatory changes. Visitors are advised not to consider these discussions as a substitute for personalized advice.

The Firm makes no representations or warranties regarding the accuracy, timeliness, or relevance of any information prepared by third parties that may be linked or referenced on its website. Such third-party content is provided solely for convenience, and the Firm assumes no responsibility for its content or use.

While the Firm may receive recognition from third-party organizations, such as rankings or awards, these should not be interpreted as guarantees of future results or as endorsements by past or current clients. Rankings are generally based on information provided by the rated entity and may not represent all advisers in the market. The Firm does not pay to be considered for rankings but may purchase plaques, reprints, or marketing materials to publicize recognition.



For additional information regarding TMW Advisory LLC's services or to request a formal disclosure statement, please contact the Firm directly.

TMW Advisory LLC Miami | Dubai | Singapore